IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JOHNNY LEE KEYS, JR.,)

Petitioner)

vs.)

STATE OF FLORIDA,)

Respondent.)

CASE NO 67.504

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JAMES B. GIBSON PUBLIC DEFENDER SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

KENNETH WITTS
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
112 Orange Avenue, Suite A
Daytona Beach, Florida 32014
Phone: 904/252-3367

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE NO.
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENTS	5
ARGUMENTS	
POINT I	
WHETHER THE REASONS THE TRIAL COURT GAVE FOR DEPARTURE FROM THE SENTENC-ING GUIDELINES WERE PROPER.	6
POINT II	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY DEPARTING FROM THE RECOMMENDED GUIDELINE SENTENCE BY TWO HUNDRED YEARS.	9
CONCLUSION	11
CEDTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES CITED:	PAGE NO.
<u>Albritton v. State</u> 476 So.2d 158 (Fla. 1985)	9
<u>Gregory v. State</u> 475 So.2d 1221 (Fla. 1985)	6
Hanover v. State 10 FLW 2765 (Fla. 2d DCA December 11, 1985)	7
Hendrix v. State 475 So.2d 1218 (Fla. 1985)	6,7
<u>Lerma v. State</u> 10 FLW 2273 (Fla. 5th DCA October 3, 1985)	7
Smith v. State 10 FLW 2711 (Fla. 1st DCA December 10, 1985)	6
State v. Jackson 10 FLW 564 (Fla. October 17, 1985)	8
Wiggins v. State 10 FLW 2228 (Fla. 4th DCA September 25, 1985)	8
<u>Wyman v. State</u> 459 So.2d 1118 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	8
